VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2018 Special Session I

Budget Bill - HB5002 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Education » Item 144 State Council of Higher Education for Virginia

Item 144	First Year - FY2019	Second Year - FY2020
Higher Education Federal Programs Coordination (11200)	\$2,440,426	\$2,440,426
Higher Education Federal Programs Coordination (11201)	\$2,440,426	\$2,440,426
Fund Sources:		
Federal Trust	\$2,440,426	\$2,440,426

Authority: Title 23.1, Chapter 2, Code of Virginia.

Out of this appropriation, \$2,440,426 the first year and \$2,440,426 the second year from nongeneral funds is designated for grants to improve teacher quality (No Child Left Behind Act grant).